Office Behala, District : South 24-Parganas WITH 

right to use & enjoy the common areas, common parts, installations, 

facilities and amenities of the said Building & premises as fully 

mentioned in the Fourth Schedule hereunder written along with a sum of 

Rs. 96,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs) only. 

AND WHEREAS it has also clearly been mentioned in the said 

Development Agreement that the Developer`s Allocation is : 

a. Entire Ground Floor ; 

b. Entire First Floor ; 

c. Entire Second Floor ; 

d. The remaining Flat/s and/other constructed areas on the Third